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General Secretariat of the Council

Institution:
Session: 3421

Configuration. Economic and Financial Affairs

Item: 2013/0089 (COD) (Document: 10374/15)

qualified majority

Position of the Council at first reading with a view to the adoption of a DIRECTIVE OF THE

Voting Rule:
Subject:

Council of the European Union

EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL to approximate the laws of the Member States
relating to trade marks (Recast)
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Final result

Weighting

0,58

0.11

0,08
337
169
749
2,06
393
041
1,06
107
190

12,63

Sitting date: 10/11/2015
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* When acfing on a proposal from the Commizsion or the High Reprezenfative, qualified majority iz reached if at leasf 55 % of
members vote in favour (16 M3) accounting for af leasf £5% of the population
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